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Day Date Club Name Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 mono Ladies sdcar p67s/c
Sunday 01-Jan
Monday 02-Jan Sidcup Club members

Bexleyheath Combine Kent Comb
Normandy Derek Hookey TVTC
Kingston Pete Simmons Star Grp

Sunday 15-Jan Sidcup Sixty Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov +40 +50
Saturday21/121-Jan Eastbourne Club Trial

Ashford Dunlop Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 Ladies

OWLS Club Trial
Horsham Club Trial
Bexleyheath Club Practice
Talmag Trophy Trial

Saturday 04-Feb Bexleyheath Intro day
Sittingbourne Walker Cup Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Twsk +40 +50 mono Ladies

Wayback Wayback Trial Exp Int Nov Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk
Gravesend Thameside Cup Kent Comb
Hookwood Clever Mike TVTC

Saturday 18-Mar Eastbourne Club Trial
Sunday 19-Feb OWLS Club Trial

Bexleyheath Club Trial
Thames Thames & Norm'y

Sunday 05-Mar Normandy
Saturday 11-Mar OWLS Reg Wingett Kent Comb

Hookwood
Haslemere Dik Holdsworth Star
Barham Nailbourne non-E Champ Int Nov Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 mono
Wayback Combine TVTC

Sunday 26-Mar Gravesend Richard Bartlett Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 mono
Sunday 02-Apr Bexleyheath Club Trial
Friday 07-Apr
Saturday 08-Apr Sidcup Club Trial

Barham Combine Kent Comb
Surrey S'boy Combine Star/TVTC

Monday 10-Apr Sidcup Wobblers Trial
Sunday 16-Apr Tenterden Weald non-Expert Champ Int Nov Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 mono Ladies
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Day Date Club Name Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 mono Ladies sdcar p67s/c

Sidcup Club Trial
OWLS Club Trial
Sittingbourne Heel Farm Int Nov Y Int Y Nov Pre67 +40 +50 mono Ladies

Bexleyheath Club Trial
Sunday 30-Apr Double Five Open Champ Pre67 Twsk
Monday 01-May
Sunday 07-May Bexleyheath Club Trial
Monday 08-May
Sunday 14-May Ashford Combine Kent Comb
Saturday 20-May Bexleyheath Muscat

Bexleyheath Muscat
OWLS Club Trial
Twickenham Combine TVTC

Sunday 28-May Kent & Sussex Team Trial Exp Int Nov
Monday 29-May Witley Weston Trophy
Sunday 05-Jun

Tenterden Combine Kent Comb
Witley/Talmag GD Brown Star/TVTC

Wed'day 14-Jun Sidcup Evening Trial
Bexleyheath Club Trial
OWLS Club Trial
Bexleyheath Langmaid Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov +40 +50
Eastbourne Lighthouse

Sunday 02-Jul OWLS Brian Hodges Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Twsk +40 +50 mono Ladies

Double Five Combine Kent Comb
Normandy Arthur Repton TVTC

Sunday 16-Jul Tenterden Man of Kent Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Twsk +40 +50 mono Ladies

Wed'day 19-Jul Sidcup Evening Trial
Sunday 23-Jul Bexleyheath Club Trial
Sunday 30-Jul Barham Charity Exp Int Nov Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50
Sunday 06-Aug Bexleyheath Club Trial
Saturday 12-Aug OWLS Pre67 Twsk

Wickham Combine Kent Comb
Hookwood The Rocky Trial TVTC
Croydon Combine
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Day Date Club Name Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 mono Ladies sdcar p67s/c

Saturday 19-Aug OWLS Club Trial
Sunday 20-Aug
Saturday 26-Aug Bexleyheath Gingerbeards Nov Pre67
Sunday 27-Aug Bexleyheath Greybeards Nov Pre67
Monday 28-Aug Sidcup Club Trial
Sunday 03-Sep

Erith Combine Kent Comb
Wayback (pos) Combine TVTC
Gravesend Watling Tyres Champ Int Nov Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50
OWLS Club Charity Trial
Sidcup Timber Woods Long Dist.

Sunday 24-Sep Tenterden Murray Brush Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 mono Ladies

Sunday 01-Oct
Kent & Sussex Mick Bridger Kent Comb
Twickenham Combine TVTC
OWLS Club Trial
Witley Witley 100 Long Dist.

Sunday 22-Oct Bexleyheath Club Trial
Sunday 29-Oct Barham Mutton Lancers Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov +40 +50

Sidcup Dick Dickenson Kent Comb
Surrey S'boy Len Hutty TVTC

Saturday 11-Nov Witley Charlie Wake Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 mono
Sunday 12-Nov no ACU events permitted

Sidcup Wobblers Trial
Normandy goodwin shield Pre67 Twsk sdcar p67 sc

OWLS Club Trial
Sunday 26-Nov Bexleyheath Club Trial
Sunday 03-Dec Sidcup Jack Thompson Pre67 p67s/c

Sittingbourne Sitt'bourne Cup Kent Comb
Hookwood Reg Bowker TVTC

Sunday 17-Dec Bexleyheath Club Trial
Sunday 24-Dec
Monday 25-Dec
Tuesday 26-Dec
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Day Date Club Name Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 mono Ladies sdcar p67s/c

Thames Mike Kemp Champ Pre67 Twsk
OWLS Captain's Trophy

Sunday 07-Jan
Sunday 14-Jan
Sunday 21-Jan Sidcup Sixty '24  Champ Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov +40 +50

Ex El Exp Int Nov Y Ex el Y Ex Y Int Y Nov Pre67 Twsk +40 +50 mono Ladies sdcar p67s/c
10 10 11 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 4

Elite Expert (Adult and Youth):  The Championship for this class is dependant on the number of rounds that actually take place.
Each club can decide whether sections for Elite Experts can be made at its venue.  If classes for Elite Experts are included
in Regulations, a club may cancel the Adult and/or Youth Elite class if insufficient entries are received.

Some Combine trials and Long Distance Trials are not shown in this table.  Will clubs please send their dates when known to
Peter Burrell, peter@sidcupmcc.co.uk . Please include the Championship logo in Regulations, notices to riders, websites, FaceBook and results.

The Trials Combine has a website, currently with the address of www.southeasttrialcentre.com  - note 'east' not eastern and 'trial' not trials!
Not a very catchy name, but the name will be changed  to something better.

ACU South Eastern 2023 Trials Championship

minimum number of rounds for Championship
drop worst scores of 

number of Championship rounds

Sunday 31-Dec


